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2.Survey Schedule
 1st Preparatory Survey (25/1/2016-15/3/2016)



Mr.Tsuyoshi YAMAJUKU Mr.Kiyoshi MUKAI Mr.Takayasu MAEHATA

No. Date Day

1 21-Jul-16 Thu

2 22-Jul-16 Fri

3 23-Jul-16 Sat

4 24-Jul-16 Sun

5 25-Jul-16 Mon

6 26-Jul-16 Tue

7 27-Jul-16 Wed

8 28-Jul-16 Thu

9 29-Jul-16 Fri

10 30-Jul-16 Sat

11 31-Jul-16 Sun

12 01-Aug-16 Mon

13 02-Aug-16 Tue

14 03-Aug-16 Wed

15 04-Aug-16 Thu

EOJ:Embassy of Japan MPW:Ministry of Public Works

EPA:Environmental Protection Agency MOT:Ministry of Transport

                                         　　　　　　　　　→　Dubai → Narita

Schedule of Preparatory Survey Team for Somalia Drive Phase-2 (21,July, 2016-4,August, 2016)

Narita →　Dubai →

→ Accra / PM: Visit to JICA in Accra

Accra →　Monrovia

Site Survey

Site Survey

Site Survey

Meeting with MPW

Name

Position
Chief Consultant /
Road Planner.
(Katahira & Engineers
International)

Environment Specialist /
Social Specialist.
(Katahira & Engineers
International)

Deputy Chief Consultant /
Road Planner.
(Katahira & Engineers
International)

Visit to EOJ,JICA in Accra / PM: Accra →

Meeting with MPW

Meeting with MPW, Stakeholder Meeting

Site Survey

Site Survey

Signing of Technical Note

Monrovia →　Accra
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2.Survey Schedule
 2nd Preparatory Survey (21/7/2016-4/8/2016)



Mr.Jitsuya ISHIGURO Mr.Tsuyoshi YAMAJUKU Mr.Takayasu MAEHATA

No. Date Day

1 06-Nov-16 Sun

2 07-Nov-16 Mon

3 08-Nov-16 Tue

4 09-Nov-16 Wed

5 10-Nov-16 Thu

6 11-Nov-16 Fri

7 12-Nov-16 Sat

8 13-Nov-16 Sun

9 14-Nov-16 Mon

10 15-Nov-16 Tue

11 16-Nov-16 Wed

12 17-Nov-16 Thu

13 18-Nov-16 Fri
AM:Visiting to EOJ, JICA
PM:Accra　→　Nairobi

AM:Visiting to EOJ, JICA
PM:Accra　→　Dubai

14 19-Nov-16 Sat Dubai → Dubai →

15 20-Nov-16 Sun 　　　　　　　　　　 → Narita 　　　　　　　　　　 → Narita

EOJ:Embassy of Japan MPW:Ministry of Public Works

EPA:Environmental Protection Agency MOT:Ministry of Transport

Narita →　Dubai

AM:Dubai →　Accra,   PM: Visiting to EOJ, JICA

Accra →　Monrovia

AM:Meetg with MPW , PM:Signing of MD

Meeting with MPW

Meeting with MPW

AM:Signing of Technical Note, PM:Monrovia → Accra

Meeting with MPW

Site Survey

Meeting with Investigation team , Site Survey

Site Survey

Meeting with MPW, Stakeholder Meeting 

DOD Schedule of Preparatory Survey Team for Somalia Drive Phase-2 (6,November, 2016-20,November, 2016)

Name

Position
Leader
(Japan International
Cooperation Agency)

Chief Consultant /
Road Planner.
(Katahira & Engineers
International)

Environment Specialist /
Social Specialist.
(Katahira & Engineers
International)
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2.Survey Schedule
 Explanation on Draft final Report (25/11/2016-9/12/2016)



3. List of parties Concerned 

 

Ministry of Public Works (MPW) 

 Minister ： Mr. William Gyude Moore 

 Deputy Minister for Technical Services ： Dr. Claude E. Langley 

 Assistant Minister for Technical Services ： Mr. Daniel Socree 

 Assistant Minister  ： Mr. Edsel Edward Smith 

 Deputy Program Director (Chief of IIU) ： Mr. Emmanuel K. Baker 

 Technical Engineer ： Mr. Eric Gabriel Jenn 

 Technical Engineer ： Ms. Jocelia Taplah 

 Zoning Division ： Mr. Sam F. Kpakio 

 Zoning Division ： Mr. Yallah M. Korhene 

 Material Engineer, Head of Laboratory for 

Soil & Materials 

： Ms. Yei Danlette Suah 

 Monsterrado Country Resident Engineer, 

Operation Department  

： Mr. C. Seth Quaye 

 Project Engineer, Operation Dep. ： Mr. G. Francis Carter 

 Resident Engineer, Operation Dep. ： Mr. Anthony G. Siaway 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International Cooperation & Economic Affairs 

 Assistant Minister ： Mr. Dehpue Y. Zuo 

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

 Assistant Manager ESIA ： Mr. Aloysius K. Kotee 

 Assistant Manager ERS ： Mr. John K. Jallah Jr. 

Executive Office of the President 

 Deputy Head ： Mr. Amos S. Siebo, Jr. 

 Program Officer ： Mr. Alfred Karpeh Gipli 

Ministry of Transport (MoT) 

 Director, Liberia Meteorological Service ： Mr. Arthur Gar-Glahn 

Ministry of Lands, Mines & Energy (MLME), Hydrological Service(LHS) 

 Director ： Mr. Jefferson W. Wylie 

 Assistant Director ： Mr. Antony D. Kpadeh 

University of Liberia 

 Professor of Civil Engineering ： Mr. John K. Boimah 

 Lecturer of Topographic Surveying  ： Mr. Menoev T. Powoe 

Polytechnic of Liberia 

 Lecturer of Architecture w/t Laboratory ： Mr. Peter B. Natt 

Liberia Water & Sewer Corporation 

 Director ： Mr. Joe S. Molue 
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World Bank Ghana Office 

 Infrastructure, Liberia ： Mr. John Kobina Richardson 

Embassy of Japan 

 Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary : Mr. Kaoru YOSHIMURA 

 First Secretary : Dr. Yoshihiko HIGUCHI 

 First Secretary : Mr. Yuki TAKANASHI  

JICA Ghana Office   

 Chief Representative : Mr. koji MAKINO 

 Senior Representative : Mr. Hiroshi SUMIYOSHI 

 Senior Representative : Mr. Toshihisa HASEGAWA 

 Senior Representative  Mr. Norihito YONEBAYASHI 

 Representative  Mr. Tomonari TAKEUCHI 

 Assistant Representative : Mr. Hiroki TAZAWA 

JICA Liberia Field Office   

 Project Formulation Advisor : Mr. Shigeki NAMBA 

 Project Formulation Advisor : Ms. Michiko YOKOYAMA 

 Deputy Head Office : Ms. Mai SUZUKI 
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4. Minutes of Discussions
1st Site Survey (February 13 ,2016)
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4. Minutes of Discussions
Explanation of Draft Preparatort Survey Report (November 10 ,2016)



A-21



A-22



A-23



A-24



A-25



A-26



A-27



A-28



A-29



A-30



A-31



A-32



A-33



A-34



A-35



A-36



A-37



A-38



A-39



A-40



A-41



A-42



A-43



A-44



A-45



A-46



A-47



A-48



A-49



A-50



A-51



A-52



A-53



A-54



A-55

5. Technical Note
1st Site Survey (March 4 , 2016)
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5. Technical Note
2nd Site Survey (August 2 , 2016)
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